

**In the Court of The Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur,  
Purulia.

---

Case no:- GR 679/22

CIS no: 427/2023

JO Code: WB01033

Order dt:- 18/7/24

One accused person filed hazira and other accused person is represented u/s 317 Cr. PC.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Hd. Ld. Lawyers for both sides.

The prayer u/s 317 Cr. PC is considered and allowed.

The witness had taken bail from the P.S. Papers received. Let it be kept with the case record.

Ld. APP filed hazira for the witness Ramesh Mahato.

The record is taken up for evidence.

Ramesh Mahato is examined as P.W. 1 and is discharged.

The following document has been marked as exhibit.

Exhibit 1 – Signature of P.W. 1 in the written complaint.

No more witness today.

Case is adjourned.

Issue summon to csw nos. 2 and 3.

To 03/10/24 for evidence.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur,  
Purulia.